## ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

## AGENDA FOR JANUARY 16, 2025 at 7:00 PM

- Meeting Called To Order: The Mayor calls the Regular monthly meeting of the Alloway Township Committee for January 16, 2025 to order. This meeting has been properly advertised in the Township designated newspapers according to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231.
- Pledge Of Allegiance: Please stand and join in a salute to our Flag.
- Moment of Prayer: Pastor Dave Field, Truth Bible Church, will open the meeting in prayer
- Roll Call

• Ron Can			
I	cember 16, 2024 Finance cember 19, 2024 Regular & Closed Session Minutes uary 2, 2025 Reorganization		
Motion;	Second; Roll Call:		
• Payment of I	Bills: Motion to pay January Bills approved by the Finance Committee		
Motion;	Second; Roll Call:		
• Public Session (Pursuant to Re	solution No. 25-01, there is a time limit of three (3) minutes per person)		
Motion to Open	n; Second / Motion to Close; Second		
• Ordinance –	Introduction & First Reading:		
Clerk to read tit Motion to Publ p.m. at the Region Resolutions	coduction and First Reading by Title of Ordinance No. 567:, 2nd; the: "An Ordinance Establishing an Information Technology Advisory Committee" hish and Set Hearing Date and Time for: Thursday, February 20, 2025 at 7:00 cular Meeting:, 2nd  - Consent Agenda:  Committee will be voting and adopting Resolutions 25-27 through 25-30 by a		
· ·	e:; Second; Roll Call:		
	pt:; Second; Roll Call:		
Resolution 25-2 Resolution 25-2	27 Appointing Personnel to the Pilesgrove Joint Municipal Court		
Resolution 25-3 Resolution 25-3	Appointing Public Works Laborer -Snow Plow Driver Appointing Public Works Laborer -Snow Plow Driver		
• Motion:	To Accept and File 2025 Slate of Officers for the Alloway Township Ambulance Corps and Fire Company		
Motion;	Second		

## ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

## AGENDA FOR JANUARY 16, 2025 at 7:00 PM

• Motion:		Motion to Renew Agreement with E.R.I. (Electronic Recycling International, Inc.) for CY 2025
Motion	_; Secon	nd
• Committe	e Repor	rts:
	>	Committeeman Angelus
	>	Deputy Mayor Leady
• Mayor's F	Report:	
• Announce	ements:	
	>	Municipal Offices will be Closed on January 20, 2025 in Observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day
	>	2025 Dog Licenses: Licenses can be renewed by mail, drop box, during the Rabies Clinic or In Person during business hours. Courtesy Reminder: \$25.00 late fee per renewal added April 1, 2025
	>	Saturday, March 22, 2025 Rabies Clinic: 10 am -12 noon
• Adjournn	nent:	